## SANT HIRDARAM GIRLS COLLEGE

## Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)



(Approved by Govt. of M.P. & NCTE, New Delhi, Recognized by UGC under 2(f)& 12 (b) of UGC Act 1956 and Affiliated to Barkatullah University, Bhopal)

(Run by - Shaheed Hemu Kalani Educational Society)



Date: 01-07-2022

## Composition of IQAC (2022-2023)

Composition of IQAC (2022-2023) as per the guidelines of NAAC, the list of respective members of IQAC for the session 2022-2023 is as below:

Chairperson	Dr. Dalima Parwani, Principal, Sant Hirdaram Girls College, Bhopal
Coordinator &	Coordinator : Dr. Suneela Choube
Assistant	Co-Coordinator: Ms. Zenab Rais Khan
Coordinator	Co-Coordinator : Ms. Shazia Khan
Members	Ms. Madhu Singh, Head, Department of Computer Science
	Ms. Sonia Sharma, Asst. Prof. Department of Computer Science
	Ms. Aakansha Arora, Asst. Prof. Department of Commerce
	Dr. Shhanno Pathan, Asst. Prof. Department of Education
	Ms. Aakanksha Yadav, Asst. Prof. Department of Chemistry
	Ms. Lavina PAmnani, Asst. Prof. Department of Mathematics
Senior Administrative	Shri. Brijesh Mishra, Administrative Officers, Sant Hirdaram Girls
Officers	College, Bhopal
Technical Staff	Ms. Pooja Tejwani, Ms. Nikita Gidwani
Senior Administrative	Shri. Brijesh Mishra, Administrative Officers, Sant Hirdaram Girls
Officers	College,Bhopal
Teacher Feed-back	Dr. Madhavi Gaur, Head, Department of Zoology
	Ms. Manju Devnani, Asst. Prof. Department of Computer Science

Dr. Suneela Choube Coordinator, IQAC

Dr. Dalima Parwani **Principal** 

Sant Hirdaram Nagar, Bhopal Ph.-2640174, 2640178, 2640631, 2640632, Fax- 2640632

Web Site: www.shgc.in

E-mail: santhirdaramgirlscollege@yahoo.com, iqacshgc2019@gmail.com